

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 8449-8451/2009(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2008 in FAOs No.
3862/2006 & FAO No. 3863/2006 & FAO No. 3864/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
well as on special leave petitions.

(Sunil Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)

A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master